Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

06-06-2002

RECC ΤF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102113274 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fleet National Bank 6-6-02 Name: AMICA WIRELESS PHONE SERVICE, INC. One Federal Street Internal Boston, MA 02110 Address. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 327 East College Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: lowa City _State: IA Zip: 52240 Other __ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Release of TM assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/518806 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,473,986 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Attorney Timothy J. Krumm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 122 South Linn Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Iowa City State: IA Zip:52240 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy J. Krumm Name of Person Signing

06/07/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

00000012 75518806

40.00 OP

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0135**

U.S.P.T.O. Crystal Gateway #4 3rd Floor (Assignments) 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

To Whom It May Concern:

On July 21, 1998, Amica Wireless Phone Service, Inc. conditionally assigned its trademark to Fleet National Bank, as agent, in order to provide security to Fleet National Bank for its loans to Amica Wireless Phone Service, Inc.

In August of 2001, Amica Wireless Phone Service, Inc. completely paid off all of its debts to Fleet National Bank. As such, Fleet National Bank no longer has any lien or security interest in the Amica Wireless Phone Service, Inc. trademark.

Please accept this letter as evidence that Fleet National Bank no longer has a security interest in the Amica Wireless Phone Service, Inc. trademark.

Sincerely,

Richard E. Lynch

Fleet Managed Assets Division

Richard & Lynch

100 Federal Street

MA DE 10006A

Boston, MA 02110

DATE: May 28, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0136